1
FN6792.1
ISL8840AMZ, ISL8841AMZ, ISL8842AMZ,
ISL8843AMZ, ISL8844AMZ, ISL8845AMZ
High Performance Industry Standard
Single-Ended Current Mode PWM
Controller
The ISL884xAMBEPZ is a high performance drop-in

• ±3% Current Limit Threshold
• Pb-Free (RoHS compliant)
Applications
• Isolated Flyback and Forward Regulators
• Boost Regulators
PART NUMBER
RISING UVLO
(V)
MAX. DUTY CYCLE
(%)
ISL8840AMBEPZ 7.0 100
ISL8841AMBEPZ 7.0 50
ISL8842AMBEPZ 14.4 100
ISL8843AMBEPZ 8.4 100
ISL8844AMBEPZ 14.4 50
ISL8845AMBEPZ 8.4 50
COMP
FB
RTCT
VREF

Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2008, 2011. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
2 FN6792.1
December 1, 2011
Ordering Information
 PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2)
PART
MARKING
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8840AMBEPZ 8840A MBEPZ -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8841AMBEPZ 8841A MBEPZ -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8842AMBEPZ 8842A MBEPZ -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8843AMBEPZ 8843A MBEPZ -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8844AMBEPZ 8844A MBEPZ -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8845AMBEPZ 8845A MBEPZ -55 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
NOTES:
1. Add “-TK” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil